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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any study/assessment with regard to the impact of insurgency in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the loss of human lives and property during each of the last three years and the current year,
State-wise; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government to deal with the problem of insurgency in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) : The Institute of Defence Studies and Analysis (IDSA) has been sponsored by the Ministry of Home Affairs to prepare policy papers on the measures to deal with Left Wing Extremism/Naxalism.

(b) : The range of insurgency and the challenges on internal security is categorised into the broad categories of Jammu & Kashmir , North Eastern States, Left Wing Extremism affected States and the hinterland of the country. The details of the loss of human lives during the each of the last three years and the current year on these categorized areas is attached as Annexure. However, the loss of property due to insurgency cannot be quantified.

(c) : Central Government has deployed Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) to help the State Authorities in carrying out counter insurgency operations and providing security for vulnerable institutions and installations. The Central Government has also been sharing intelligence with the State Governments on a continuous basis and has been giving financial assistance for strengthening of the local police forces and intelligence agencies under the Police Modernization

Scheme; and assistance for strengthening various aspects of the security apparatus and counter-insurgency operations, by way of reimbursement of security related expenditure under the Security Related Expenditure (SRE) Scheme. Central Government has also been assisting the States for rising of additional forces in the form of India Reserve Battalions. Vigilance and surveillance on the border has been strengthened. The Security Forces along the border have been patrolling the border areas regularly and they have been suitably sensitized regarding arms smuggling by the insurgents.
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